9.

Transportation Commission Meeting

DECEMBER 17, 2025
7:00PM
VIRTUAL - ZOOM

AGENDA
Public Comment (Not to exceed 10 min)
Minutes of the October 15 meeting
Discussion Item: Age Friendly Plan — Transportation Elements
Discussion Item: Curbside Electric Vehicle Charging
Action Item: FY 2026 GO Alex Fund Budget
Action Item: GO Alex FY27-31 Strategic Plan
Action Item: CMAQ/RSTP Grant Application
Action Item: DRPT State Assistant Grant Application — Finish this

A. Raymond’s language
B. Silas’ language

Commissioner Updates

10. Written Items

Shirlington Circle SMART SCALE Project
MERIT Grant Program Change Proposal
DMV Moves Final recommendations

Long Bridge Rail Shutdown

WATC Pop Up

Food Truck Code Changes

Parking Enforcement Pilot Contract

New WMATA Route

TOPMHoOwe

11. Other Business

A. January Meeting

7:00-7:05

7:07-7:10

7:10-7:30

7:30-7:50

7:50-8:05

8:05-8:15

8:15-8:25

8:25-8:35

8:35-8:45

8:45-8:55

8:55-9:00



Public hearing items are so noted on the agenda. The Commission may receive public
comments on other agenda items at its discretion.

Next Meeting: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2026

The December 17, 2025, meeting of the Transportation Commission is electronically. Members
of the Transportation Commission and staff are participating from a remote location through
video conference call on Zoom. The meeting can be accessed via Zoom by registering at the
following link:

https://zoom.us/j/95028234542
Meeting ID: 950 2823 4542
Passcode: 947959

One tap mobile
+16469313860,,950282345424#,,,,%947959# US
+19292056099,,95028234542#,,,,%947959# US (New York)

Public comment will be received at the meeting. There will be a public comment period at the
beginning of the meeting and written testimony can be provided until 3PM on the day of the
Commission meeting to Christopher.Ziemannn@alexandriava.gov.

The City of Alexandria complies with the terms of ADA. An individual with a disability who

wishes to request accommodation may contact the Department of Transportation and
Environmental Services at 703-746-4083 or TTY/TTD 703-838-5056.


https://zoom.us/j/95028234542

