

Transportation Commission Meeting

DECEMBER 17, 2025 7:00PM VIRTUAL – ZOOM

AGENDA

1. Public Comment (Not to exceed 10 min)	7:00-7:05
2. Minutes of the October 15 meeting	7:07-7:10
3. Discussion Item: Age Friendly Plan – Transportation Elements	7:10-7:30
4. Discussion Item: Curbside Electric Vehicle Charging	7:30-7:50
5. Action Item: FY 2026 GO Alex Fund Budget	7:50-8:05
6. Action Item: GO Alex FY27-31 Strategic Plan	8:05-8:15
7. Action Item: CMAQ/RSTP Grant Application	8:15-8:25
8. Action Item: DRPT State Assistant Grant Application – Finish this	8:25-8:35
A. Raymond's languageB. Silas' language	
9. Commissioner Updates	8:35-8:45
10. Written Items	8:45-8:55
 A. Shirlington Circle SMART SCALE Project B. MERIT Grant Program Change Proposal C. DMV Moves Final recommendations D. Long Bridge Rail Shutdown E. WATC Pop Up F. Food Truck Code Changes G. Parking Enforcement Pilot Contract H. New WMATA Route 	
11. Other Business A. January Meeting	8:55-9:00

Public hearing items are so noted on the agenda. The Commission may receive public comments on other agenda items at its discretion.

Next Meeting: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2026

The December 17, 2025, meeting of the Transportation Commission is electronically. Members of the Transportation Commission and staff are participating from a remote location through video conference call on Zoom. The meeting can be accessed via Zoom by registering at the following link:

https://zoom.us/j/95028234542

Meeting ID: 950 2823 4542

Passcode: 947959

One tap mobile

+16469313860,,95028234542#,,,,*947959# US

+19292056099,,95028234542#,,,,*947959# US (New York)

Public comment will be received at the meeting. There will be a public comment period at the beginning of the meeting and written testimony can be provided until 3PM on the day of the Commission meeting to Christopher.Ziemannn@alexandriava.gov.

The City of Alexandria complies with the terms of ADA. An individual with a disability who wishes to request accommodation may contact the Department of Transportation and Environmental Services at 703-746-4083 or TTY/TTD 703-838-5056.